06/133
06
Fuji Electric FA components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice
Molded Case Circuit Breakers
Solid-state trip types
Basic type
Rated current

level for ground fault detection in the ranging between 10% to
40% of the rated CT current.
■ Type number nomenclature
SA1203E / 1200  M WF
Control voltage for protection function
I=  : Adjustable pre-alarm
U=  : Adjustable ground fault current trip
Rated voltage  Allowable voltage
100 to 120V AC 85 to 132V
200 to 240V AC 170 to 264V
Protection function
Adjustable pre-alarm
Adjustable ground fault current trip
Operating voltage for accessory
F=  : Shunt trip device
R=  : Undervoltage trip device
M=  : Motor operating mechanism
X K F=AC200V I I=AC100V
KKD06-133
■ Ordering information
Specify the following:
1.Type number
SA E
06/134
Molded Case Circuit Breakers
Solid-state trip types
Fuji Electric FA components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice
■ S series
Frame
Pole
Type
Rated current(A)
Rated insulation voltage(V)
Rated breaking
capacity
(kA)
Dimensions
(mm)
Protection function
Mass(kg) Front mounting, front connection
Tripping device
Trip button
Mounting
    Front mounting, front connection
    Front mounting, rear connection
    Flush mounting, rear connection
    Plug-in mounting
Internal accessories
    Auxiliary switch
    Alarm switch
    Shunt trip
    Undervoltage trip
External accessories
    Motor operating mechanism
    Lead-wire terminal block
JIS C8370
(sym)
IEC 60947-2
(Icu/Ics)
BS 4752 (sym)*
AC
DC
550V AC
460V AC
220V AC
250V DC
690V AC
660V AC
600V AC
500V AC
440V AC
400V AC